Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) (Rev. 03/01)



RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office . DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies):     Hans Schwade     Bruce Townsend     Michael W. Stewart	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Clyde Bergemann, Inc.     Address: 4105 Presidnetial Parkway     Atlanta, Georgia 30340-3707
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ N o	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: July 2, 2003	
	4(b). Patent No.(s): application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 2, 2003</u> umbers attached?  Yes  No
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael J. Mehrman	
Address: MEHRMAN LAW OFFICE, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$40</b>
One Premier Plaza 5605 Glenridge Drive, Ste. 795 B	enclosed:
Atlanta, Georgia 30342	Authorized to be charged to deposit account no. <u>50-2591</u>
2003 8TDN11 00000179 502591 10612195 DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
I certify that this correspondence is being deposite envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents	ed with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below.
/lleff	July 2, 2003
Michael J. Mehrman S	oignature Date
Attorney Docket No: 4C16.1-021	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Hans Schwade, having a personal address at 3811 Wieuca Terrace, Atlanta, Georgia 30342, a German citizen; Bruce Townsend having a personal address at 4743 Deer Ridge Court, Flowery Branch, Georgia 30542, a U.S. citizen; and Michael W. Stewart, having a personal address at 2710 Port Springs Circle, Snellville, Georgia 30039; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "INTEGRAL PACKING HOUSING AND PACKING COMPRESSION UNIT" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a US provisional patent application filed on July 9, 2002, application serial no.: 60/394,495; and as described and claimed in the specification filed herewith;

WHEREAS, **CLYDE BERGEMANN**, **INC.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 4015 Presidential Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia 30340-3707, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration including compensation paid to ASSIGNORS as employees of ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 1 of 3

	Signature: Hans Schwade
State of GEORGIA	
, 2003, pers	Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 2 day of onally appeared <b>Hans Schwade</b> , who being duly sworn, signed
and acknowledged the forego	oing Assignment as his free act and deed.
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:  Notary Public, DeKalls County, Georgia My Commission Expires April 31, 2006
	Signature: Buce Town D  Bruce Townsend
State of GEORGIA	-2\ <b>-4</b>
, 2003, pers	Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 2 day of onally appeared Bruce Townsend who being duly sworn, signed
and acknowledged the foreg	oing Assignment as his free act and deed.
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:  Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgiat My Commission Expires April 31, 2006

Attorney Docket No.: 4C16.1-021

Signature:

Michael W. Stewart

State of GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 2<sup>rd</sup> day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, personally appeared **Michael W. Stewart**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires April 31, 2006

**RECORDED: 07/02/2003**